900268043 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		110/03/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPC Broadband, Inc.	
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD	
City:	EAST SYRACUSE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2007481	PPC
Registration Number:	4057068	SIGNALTIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084-38690

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0703 \$65.00 20074

900268043

Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	10/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=JPM - PPC Broadband - Release of TSA#page1.tif source=JPM - PPC Broadband - Release of TSA#page2.tif source=JPM - PPC Broadband - Release of TSA#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0704

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of October 3, 2013 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Administrative Agent, (the "Administrative Agent") to PPC BROADBAND, INC., (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on April 25, 2011, Belden Inc. (the "Borrower"), certain other Subsidiaries of the Borrower, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and on February 28, 2013 the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Confirmatory Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, said Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 1, 2013 at reel/frame 004973/0064; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0705 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Lynne Ciaccia

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL 004973/0064

1	Serial # : <u>74597989</u> Mark: PPC	Filing Dt: 11/14/1994	Reg #: 2007481	Reg. Dt: 10/15/1996
2	Serial #: 85002378 Mark: SIGNALTIGE	Filing Dt: 03/30/2010 HT	Reg # : 4057068	Reg. Dt: 11/15/2011

RECORDED: 10/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0707